

September 21, 2018

## **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen **Executive Secretary** South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E Capitol Ave Pierre, SD 57501-5070

> RE: Application to the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission for a Facility Permit for the Crocker Wind Farm EL 17-055

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

In accordance with Permit Condition No. 1 approved by the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission and included in Attachment A to its June 12, 2018 Final Decision and Order Granting Permit to Construct Facilities and Notice of Entry in the above-referenced docket, Crocker Wind Farm, LLC ("Crocker") submits the following documents:

- 1. Written Findings of the Clark County Board of Adjustment Hearing for Conditional Use Permit – Crocker Wind Farm, LLC;
- United States Fish and Wildlife Service ("USFWS") Finding of No Significant 2. Impact, Crocker Wind Farm, Clark County, South Dakota-
- 3. USFWS Waubay Wetland Management District Commercial Activities Special Use Permit:
- 4. South Dakota Department of Environment and Natural Resources ("DENR") grant of coverage to Crocker under General Permit Authorizing Stormwater Discharges Associated with Construction Activities, Permit No. SDR10J175;
- 5. DENR grant of coverage to Wanzek Construction, Inc., under General Permit Authorizing Stormwater Discharges Associated with Construction Activities,

Attorneys & Advisors main 612.492.7000 fax 612.492.7077 fredlaw.com

Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1425

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen September 21, 2018 Page 2

Permit No. SDR10J175; and

6. Certificate of Service.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

/s/ Mollie M. Smith

Mollie M. Smith *Attorney at Law* 

Direct Dial: 612.492.7270 Email: msmith@fredlaw.com

Enclosures

cc: Service List (via e-mail)

64895953.1